
Hillsboro PreK            ‘22-’23 Dates
Coffeen Early Childhood Center ⦁  200 School Street  ⦁ Coffeen, IL 62017 ⦁ (217)532-7822  ⦁  www.hillsboroschools.net

Thursday, August 18 Parent Orientation (new families only) 6:00pm

Monday, August 23 Open House (come & go 10-2 or 4-6:30)

Wednesday, August 26 1st Day of PreK

Friday, September 2 No Pre-K; Family Fun

Monday, September 5 No School:  Labor Day

Friday, October 7 No Pre-K; Family Fun -Grandparents’ Day

Friday, October 28 No Pre-K; Family Fun - Trick-or Treating

Monday, November 7 No Pre-K: Parent Teacher Conferences-by appointment

Tuesday, November 8 No School: Election Day

November 9 & 10 Evening Parent-Teacher Conferences

November 23-25 No School: Thanksgiving Break

Wednesday, December 21 No Pre-K; Family Fun - Breakfast with Santa

December 22 - January 3 No School:  Christmas Break (Students Return January 4)

Monday, January 16 No School: Martin Luther King Day

Friday, February 17 No Pre-K; Family Fun

Monday, February 20 No School: President’s Day

Monday, March 7 No School: Pulaski Day (Teacher’s Institute)

Friday, March 24 No Pre-K; Family Fun

March 28 & 30 Evening Parent Teacher Conferences (by appointment)

Friday, March 31 No Pre-K: Parent Teacher Conferences-by appointment

April 5-10 No School:  Spring Break (Students return April 11)

Wednesday, May 17 Last Day of PreK if NO SNOW DAYS used*
(*add 1 day for each snow day)

Marci Gutierrez Sarah VanMiddendorp
Principal/Early Childhood Director PreK Coordinator/Instructional Leader
mgutierrez@hillsboroschools.net                                                                               svanmiddendorp@hillsboroschools.net


